

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 13-080**

**Traffic Signalization: Cinco Ranch Boulevard at Cinco Crossings Lane and Fry Road at
Cinco Crossings Lane and Cinco Ranch Boulevard at Katy Gaston Raod**

**Awarded 9/3/13: Statewide Traffic Signal
Funding: Road and Bridge**

Company	Base Bid
Statewide Traffic Signal Houston	\$458,926.00
Traf-Tex Houston	\$510,964.00
Traffic Systems Construction Dickinson	\$529,529.29
Florida Traffic Control Devices Houston	\$540,032.68
Third Coast Services Magnolia	\$604,859.10

FORT BEND COUNTY BID 13-080

BID TABULATION

FORT BEND COUNTY BID 13-080

TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION PROJECT: CINCO RANCH BOULEVARD AT CINCO CROSSING LANE AND FRY ROAD AT CINCO CROSSING LANE AND CINCO RANCH BOULEVARD AT KATY GASTON ROAD

BASE BID

Item No.	Control No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPANY		TRAF-TEX, INC.		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FLORIDA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-2001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	160	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 52.46	\$ 8,393.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,680.00
2	104-2015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	34	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 331.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 23.32	\$ 792.88	\$ 8.40	\$ 285.60
3	104-2021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	940	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,974.00
4	104-2032	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	26	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 253.50	\$ 28.75	\$ 747.50	\$ 29.15	\$ 757.90	\$ 15.75	\$ 409.50
5	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 34.98	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00
6	162-2002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	220	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 25.55	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,155.00
7	276-2228	CEM TRT (PLNT MX) (CL N) (TY A) (GR 1) (8")	SY	410	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 8,958.50	\$ 22.15	\$ 9,081.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,220.00
8	292-2007	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2) (PG 64)	TON	18	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 281.75	\$ 5,071.50	\$ 285.63	\$ 5,141.34	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,450.00
9	360-2003	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	SY	350	\$ 76.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 88.61	\$ 31,013.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 36,750.00
10	416-2032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	125	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 187.13	\$ 23,391.25	\$ 255.00	\$ 31,875.00
11	432-2035	RIPRAP (CONC) (6 IN)	CY	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 291.46	\$ 582.92	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
12	479-2012	ADJ MANHS (IRRIGATION BOX)	EA	1	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 279.81	\$ 279.81	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
13	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 1,962.52	\$ 5,887.56	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00
14	529-2006	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	625	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 5,406.25	\$ 8.05	\$ 5,031.25	\$ 8.16	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,125.00
15	529-2007	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	LF	60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 972.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 828.00	\$ 13.99	\$ 839.40	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,575.00
16	531-2006	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,040.25	\$ 2,040.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
17	531-2010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	11	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,923.66	\$ 21,160.26	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 34,650.00
18	531-2040	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,448.30	\$ 2,448.30	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
19	531-XXXX	CONC SIDEWALKS (4.5") (WIDTH VARIES)	LF	155	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 8,912.50	\$ 58.29	\$ 9,034.95	\$ 36.75	\$ 5,696.25
20	618-2034	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	320	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,624.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,360.00
21	618-2035	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	1000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.26	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00
22	618-2038	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3")	LF	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 557.50	\$ 17.15	\$ 857.50	\$ 12.73	\$ 636.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
23	618-2039	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	1000	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.19	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 14,750.00
24	618-2052	CONDT (RM) (2")	LF	410	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 6,806.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 16.54	\$ 6,781.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,485.00
25	618-2053	CONDT (RM) (2") (BORE)	LF	140	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 2,429.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,170.00
26	620-2008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	LF	1560	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 2,121.60	\$ 1.48	\$ 2,308.80
27	620-2009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	2740	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 3,370.20
28	620-2010	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	90	\$ 1.10	\$ 99.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 121.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 98.10	\$ 1.28	\$ 115.20
29	621-2004	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	1010	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,868.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,868.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,464.50	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,747.30
30	624-2013	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)	EA	13	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 436.97	\$ 5,680.61	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
31	628-2101	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (U)	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 3,103.83	\$ 9,311.49	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 10,320.00
32	644-2001	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY10BWG (1) SA (P)	EA	43	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 524.64	\$ 22,559.52	\$ 456.25	\$ 19,618.75
33	644-2004	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY10BWG (1) SA (T)	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 582.93	\$ 582.93	\$ 571.25	\$ 571.25
34	644-2025	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TYS80 (1) SA (T)	EA	8	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 728.66	\$ 5,829.28	\$ 768.75	\$ 6,150.00
35	644-2060	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 174.88	\$ 4,197.12	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
36	666-2003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)	LF	900	\$ 0.60	\$ 540.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 585.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 522.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 423.00
37	666-2012	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	270	\$ 0.60	\$ 162.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 175.50	\$ 0.58	\$ 156.60	\$ 0.47	\$ 126.90
38	666-2036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	660	\$ 1.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 627.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 772.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 627.00
39	666-2048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	1340	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 6.41	\$ 8,589.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,628.00
40	666-2054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	9	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 110.76	\$ 996.84	\$ 99.75	\$ 897.75
41	666-2096	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100 MIL)	EA	9	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 110.76	\$ 996.84	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,181.25
42	666-2188	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 87.44	\$ 786.96	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,323.00
43	666-2189	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	1170	\$ 0.05	\$ 58.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 351.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 339.30	\$ 0.16	\$ 187.20
44	666-2191	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	660	\$ 0.10	\$ 66.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 231.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 264.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 382.80	\$ 0.32	\$ 211.20

FORT BEND COUNTY BID 13-080

BID TABULATION

FORT BEND COUNTY BID 13-080

TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION PROJECT: CINCO RANCH BOULEVARD AT CINCO CROSSING LANE AND FRY ROAD AT CINCO CROSSING LANE AND CINCO RANCH BOULEVARD AT KATY GASTON ROAD

BASE BID

Item No.	Control No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QTY	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPANY		TRAF-TEX, INC.		TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FLORIDA TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		THIRD COAST SERVICES, LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
45	666-2195	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	1340	\$ 0.30	\$ 402.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,747.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,814.00
46	666-2219	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 94.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 52.47	\$ 10.50	\$ 94.50
47	666-2220	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 52.47	\$ 15.75	\$ 141.75
48	672-2017	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	105	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 446.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 4.66	\$ 489.30	\$ 4.20	\$ 441.00
49	677-2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	120	\$ 0.30	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 168.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 49.20	\$ 0.37	\$ 44.40
50	677-2003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	170	\$ 0.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 374.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 139.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 85.00
51	677-2005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	760	\$ 0.75	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 798.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 798.00
52	677-2007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	460	\$ 1.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 736.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 726.80
53	677-2008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 46.63	\$ 186.52	\$ 26.25	\$ 105.00
54	677-2018	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46.63	\$ 186.52	\$ 36.75	\$ 147.00
55	680-2003	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	3	\$ 42,084.00	\$ 126,252.00	\$ 51,170.00	\$ 153,510.00	\$ 45,625.00	\$ 136,875.00	\$ 44,342.87	\$ 133,028.61	\$ 52,225.00	\$ 156,675.00
56	682-2001	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	18	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 62.26	\$ 1,120.68	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00
57	682-2002	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	3	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 208.35	\$ 68.00	\$ 204.00
58	682-2022	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	3	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 204.78	\$ 614.34	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00
59	682-2023	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	18	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 198.79	\$ 3,578.22	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00
60	682-2024	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	6	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 210.76	\$ 1,264.56	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,068.00
61	682-2025	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	18	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 198.79	\$ 3,578.22	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00
62	682-2026	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	3	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 204.78	\$ 614.34	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00
63	682-2027	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	18	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 198.79	\$ 3,578.22	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00
64	682-2066	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (COUNTDOWN)	EA	12	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,980.00
65	684-2007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	1240	\$ 0.80	\$ 992.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,240.00
66	684-2009	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	1310	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,375.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,899.50	\$ 1.12	\$ 1,467.20	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,703.00
67	684-2012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	2670	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,206.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,939.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,672.50
68	686-2029	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (28") LUM	EA	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,068.66	\$ 6,068.66	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 6,430.00
69	686-2033	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (32") LUM	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 6,535.62	\$ 6,535.62	\$ 6,835.00	\$ 6,835.00
70	686-2035	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36") LUM	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 5,649.89	\$ 5,649.89	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 5,820.00
71	686-2037	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36") LUM	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6,727.19	\$ 13,454.38	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 14,110.00
72	686-2039	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40") LUM	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 11,490.00	\$ 6,583.81	\$ 13,167.62	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 13,300.00
73	686-2041	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (40") LUM	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,589.27	\$ 7,589.27	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00
74	686-2043	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (44") LUM	EA	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,815.00	\$ 5,815.00	\$ 5,866.84	\$ 5,866.84	\$ 6,936.72	\$ 6,936.72	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 6,770.00
75	687-2001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 1,518.21	\$ 6,072.84	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 5,320.00
76	688-2001	PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN)	EA	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 171.22	\$ 2,054.64	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
77		VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,955.00	\$ 20,865.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 5,077.47	\$ 15,232.41	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
78		VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 2,634.00	\$ 829.89	\$ 2,489.67	\$ 955.00	\$ 2,865.00
79		VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)	LF	1820	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 4,295.20	\$ 1.61	\$ 2,930.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,912.00
80		THERMAL TRAFFIC CAMERA W/POWER PACK	EA	9	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 3,499.97	\$ 31,499.73	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 33,975.00
					TOTAL	\$ 458,926.00	TOTAL	\$ 510,964.00	TOTAL	\$ 529,529.29	TOTAL	\$ 540,032.68	TOTAL	\$ 604,859.10